

# NEWS RELEASE

John R. KasichJacqueline T. WilliamsGovernorDirector

Follow us on Twitter! @<u>OhioCommerce</u> <u>Visit us online!</u>

### For Immediate Release

Nov. 1, 2018

#### Contact: Kelly Stincer, 614-728-1930 kelly.stincer@com.state.oh.us

## Public Meetings Scheduled for the Week of Nov. 5, 2018

The Board of Building Appeals will meet on Monday, Nov. 5 at 8:30 a.m. at the Ohio Department of Transportation, District Three Office, Conference Room, 906 Clark Avenue in Ashland.

The Board of Building Appeals reviews appeals to adjudication orders issued by the Division of Industrial Compliance, Bureaus of Building Code Compliance and Operations and Maintenance, or by any certified local or county enforcement agency. The Board also reviews appeals made to fire citations issued by the State Fire Marshal or any local fire department with a certified fire safety inspector. The Board can reverse or modify orders of the enforcing agencies and can also grant vacancies and exemptions to certain code requirements.

The Ohio Real Estate Commission will meet at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, Nov. 7 at the Division of Real Estate and Professional Licensing, 77 South High Street, 22nd Floor, Columbus.

The Ohio Real Estate Commission reviews hearing examiner reports and settlement agreements each month regarding alleged real estate license law violations and considers licensee appeals on licensure issues. If a licensee is found to have violated licensing law, the Commission can revoke or suspend a license, assess a fine, order additional continuing education, or issue a public reprimand.

The Board of Building Standards Certification and Education Committees will meet at 10 a.m. on Thursday, Nov. 8 at the Division of Industrial Compliance, Training Room 1, 6606 Tussing Road, Reynoldsburg.

The Certification and Education Committees review building departments, building department personnel and continuing education applications and make recommendations to the Board of Building Standards.

# NEWS RELEASE

### John R. Kasich Jacqueline T. Williams

Governor

Director

The Board of Building Standards will meet at 10 a.m. on Friday, Nov. 9 at the Division of Industrial Compliance, Training Room 1, 6606 Tussing Road, Reynoldsburg.

The Board of Building Standards formulates and adopts rules governing the Ohio Residential and Non-Residential Building Codes. The Board also certifies municipal, county and township building departments to enforce the Ohio Residential and Non-Residential Codes.

###